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$30.00, and that the

pither the TAMADAS or the Wilson Sstete had sy

Moore sold this stove to the purchaser
Q0.

property for the sum of $6.

and

Mr.

Asao (Nrs. Masonori) YAMADA

BE:
The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the informstiom

Nrs, YARADA had advised us that she bad left her kitchem
No property interests other than those mentioned above are found om

ot this property.

it was credited to the account of Mr. YAMADA.
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22nd Qctober, 1942

Mrs. Asso (Masonori) Yamada,
ﬂtp ; M »
Cntario.

Dear Madanmi

. When you registered with us on the l4th July
no reference was made to any Real Estate.

¥e have received a Tax Notice from the City
of Vancouver which would indicate that you are
interested in & property on Lot 11/1, BEloeck 165, D.L.
264A. The 3x indioates a payment due on July

¥ill you please advise us fully what connection
you have in regard to this property and zlso let us
know who is at present occupying the premises snd what
- rental arrangements, if any, have been made,

Yours truly, .

¥. G. Shears,
Manager,




¥r.P.E.8ilcox
F.G,.Shears Esq,, Manager 8 ot ohtuia.
Japanese Evacuation Bection, Nov, 2nd, 1942,

Dept. of The SBectretary of State
Office of The Custogiam, TFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION
506 Royal Bank Building, | . "' CELM

' :u .: ¢t

Cor. Hastings & Granville Bis, 'NDVLO

Vancouver, =, ¢, File No,.11436,

Dear Biy:. RE: House and lot at 2517 Nanaimo B¢,

Vancouver,Britis Colurbia,

il — bl IR ———" - .- e . e

I have received your letter dated the 22n4 Ultimo

the day tefore yesterday,

In reply I wish to inform you that I used de the

Gccupant of the above house With or under the Agreement for fale
Eade betvesn the late !{’wﬁgl}_gggg“t.j;”!;mlgo”n and myself, but since

Ve Were compelled by the Order-in.Counciil Nos,P.C,1665 and 365 te
Svacuate from Pacific Protected Area as 8005 as possible or within
tweny four hours on receipt of notice, we tried to sell this house
for thereasonadble price, but we could not find ary buyer within the
limited short time, therefore 1 £ave up the property by eigning the
Quit Claim dated the May 20th, 1942 in consideration of the sum of
830,00 only, then the Property went back to Elizabeth Wilsen Estate,
in care of ¥r.®.A.Moere, the Cfficial Administrator, Court House,
Yancouver, B, . Therefore I have no more interest in this proper ty
Row,, except the ¥itchen Fange which we left in the kitchen unsold, ‘

If you could Pfrotect us of our intereet in thig

range, I will bYe mush obliged to you,
Yours very truly,

e et et EPAAL G LR R g QT LR
A AR e e ot ik e L G T




Fovomber 19th, 1942

g. 5. A. Yoore,
)ffielal Administrator,
The | , House,

Yanecouver, B, C
Mr Eirte

Yo hear from the chove Japenese that
she has sisned a Cnit Claim rencuncing title to her
interest In the house on? lot 2t 2537 Nenaimo ftrest
*hich hes accordingly reverted to Yrs. Tlizabeth
¥ilson, ©he hasz thorefore no further intersst {n the
“property dut claims that she left the kitchen pange
oh unsold and asks us to look after this,

Kay =e remove this kitchen range to
storage or alternatively, would the new owmer or ten
4nt of the houss, if any, be interested in mskins an
offer Tor 1t?

Yours truly,

He Fo Groeon
Protection Deportment




Estate of Elizabeth Wilson and Masanorl Yamada and
Asho Jamada

I Interviewed M¥r, S.A, Voore, officinl sdzinistrator
re the intere:t the Yamadas still had, if sny, in the
folloving propertys

Lot 11, Bloek 1, £.D, "A™ and "B%, Block 165, Dile 2648
City o} Vancouver, -

AS you will see by Nr, Hoore's letter of December 16, 1942
owing to the scoumulation of back tsxes, water rates, asd
interest they had no furhter interest in the prorerty and
shien the Wilson Fatite agreed to psy them 230,00, for s guit
elaim deed, relieving them of any furhter liabiaity, they
Jumpted at the chaince, taking their loss. Mer Vofre, as
adninistrator, sold the pro-erty to il rold Fare Beveh nd
Hargsret Bbaeﬁ for cash, The Beaches putting on & wortgoge
to Hugh ¥, Deita for £650,00,

Felther the Yamadas or the ¥iison Fstate hive any fu;tnar
interest in the property, -
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December 16th 1942

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VARCOUVER, B.C,

ATT'N of Mr. D.A. Cramer:

Dear Sir:
Re: Estate of ZLIZABETH WILSON, dec'd.
Your reference #11433 - Masanori Yamada
and Asao Yamada.

As requested by you yesterday I beg to
report that in this case Mrs, Yamada had purchased from
the deceased on the 15th October 1928 the following
property:

Lot 11, Block 1, Subdivision"A and B" Block
165, D.L. 2644, City of Vancouver, under an
Agreement for Sale.

In May last the payments under the Agree-
ment for Sale were away in arrears, and alsowers the taxes
and water rates, and Mr. and Mrs., Yamada suggested to us
that if we would give them $30.00 and pay all outstanding
taxes and water they would give us a Quit Claim Deed, which
they did. The amount due under the Agreement for Sale
was $1802.15. In 1928 they bought the property for
$2650.00, The present assessment is as follows:

Iﬂnd  EE R R 83”000
Improvements ... 950.00

$1307.00

After the Yamada's had moved out of the
house there waa an old kitchen stove which they had tried
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Mr. Yamada is s
POOT circumstances at the

address is 2.0, Bex 42, 1

ick and in very
Present time. His present
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Yours very truly,
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AIMINISTRATOR

Poao A8 to the Yama
t0 the Estate
8014 by the
have no fa

das quit oclaimead the property
of Elizabeth Wilson, this Property was
Bstate of Zlizabeth 7ilson and the Yamadas
rther interest in She property.
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COURT-HOUSE
VANCOUVER, B8.C.

L%;/ ,a/sz.,m/ L
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Jannary 12th, 1943.

i -
| 2% VANCOUVER, ‘g‘c.

i . g S el 7

A8 arranged with {u to + I bog to
enclose herewith statement showing in de 81l how the
amount lno %0 this Estate rrun'Anno Yanada was made

:h The assessed valne of a{orty at the time
Quit chu was given vu as follows, -

Aot s el 1305.00

iy
k
L

5
2

)
n

Yours very truly,

yZ
Official Administrator.
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PV~ CUATION SEETION
9 pre— n—-.!“n-"\M st N iy
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January 1zt 1943,

Statement re amount ow ander for Sale with
'mhi from whom we o%:'un.d a Deed on May
El 942'

1939
Dec. 31.‘ hﬂnt owing at this dlt.-ocoo ‘ 1802015

1940,
Mar, 1lth To interest to Feb, 28/400. *oas 21.02

3 i -} P 1/ 3 68 13-m
7 By o5 . 13.00

nz-nt
Jaly 29th ‘ / 21,33 e
sp. 1 14 [a b WAdicers  aas e
Nov. 27%n S :
7 By . 30/4 65 13.00

1941,
Apr, 4th To interest to Mar, 31/4100000 430‘9

B r"ntoqoooooocooccoaoogon 1 +«00
Jans 18th :3 nterest to June 30/41e0ee, 3318 ’
By paymen

t.."..'..‘......‘..'

Oct, 4%th To interest to Sep. 50/41.-000 33051

1942,
Ig 18th l';.intornt to date of Quit
e

..Q........‘..OC.....‘.. 85‘96

’ 2115.38 , 89066
89.66

dmount owing ander Tesment Yor § 2025,72
Sale as a.'tlslhy mn‘?u. ——

9.07

In addition to the above we have Paid the following, -
May 28/42 On accoant of ‘mlooooooo ’ 19;.00

Sep 16/42 om acoount of aX08.000,..
Water B‘t..oooooooooo-oooo 27033
m

3 223430




Janunry 20th, 1943

Offielsl idministrator,
Courteliouss
Vancouver, o, C.

With further mf‘wﬁnc# to your
lettar of Decembar 14th, this 1s just to recuest
you to let us heve 2t your convanienen, the 24,00
raceived by you for the stove belomping to the

ehove,

Yours truly,

| 7 4

is ¥, Oreon

Protection Department




CouRT.MOUSE EVACUATION serTi

VANCOUVER. B.C. " -
Ré‘.a’;’d‘_.fﬂﬂ__s“w‘

File No.

Referrad v" ”C""f‘f *"5 ;

February S5th 1943

The Custodian,
50‘ l.y‘l Bank Bldg.,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sirs
Re: Estate of ELIZABRTH WILSON, dec'd.

*Il.rc'ith I am enclosing a cheque in

your favour in the sum of $6.00, being in full
. m—
sale of stove for Mr, & Mrs. M. Yamada, re the

Sn S
above Estate. Y34 ikt

Kindly acknowledge receipt of same,

Yours very truly,

OFFICIAL AIMINISTRATOR




Fabrusry 10th, 1943

. 8, A, Hoore,
Official Administrstor,
Court House

Vaneouver, 5. C.

Thank you vary much for your lettar
of February Sth and cheque for 26,00 enelosed
being payment for the stove belonging to ¥rs.

Asao (Messnori) Yameda. TYe snclose herewith nura"

malpt L]

truly,

Green
Department




February 17th, 1943

¥Mrs. Masonori (isae) Y uaDA
Tegistration Mo. 07042,

¢/o F. H. 21lcox,

Im’ Qﬂtﬂrlo .

’

Deayr iladami~

In answer to your letter of “ovember 2nd,
we ars glad to ndvise you that the offieial adninistrs~
tor has been shle to sell vour old “itehen stove to the
purchaser of the proverty for 24.00 and wa hold this
money to the credit of your secount.

Yours traly,

e F. Orean
Protaction Department




- Depar tment of The Secretary of Btaje ¥R 12

Office of T™e Custodian

. Japanese Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Building,

Cor . Hastings & Granville Sts,,

Yancouver, B, C.

Dear 8ir:. FE: The 014 Kitchen Stove
and the 8#6.00.

W e - - .

ATTERTIC of MP H.P.GREEN,

Protection Depar tment,
Your file No, 114136,

Wy W e W

With great thanks, I have received your letter
dated the 17th Ultimo, a few days ago in hand,

i1 am very grateful for the kindness arnd trouble
that was rendered by Nr.Noore, the Official Administrasor in
this matter, In the same degree, I am thankful for your task

also.

Now, regarding the $6.00 which you are xindly
holding to the credit of #y account, 1 hereby beseech you
that you would kindly rend all after taking the cost of
remittance to me, for 1 need money here very badly for my
daily life as a mother of five children,

I do not owe any @oney or debt to any person in
the Province of British Columbia whatsoever, therefors please
send the money for my immediste need by return mail, and
greatly obliged,

Youre very truly,

..-----.aféé‘!.- -O.‘;--ﬂﬂ- b
¥rs. Masanori (Asad) Yamada,
Regiatrati¢" No.o07042,

Raturalized 2ritish Bubject,

Present Address: 20 Southwick Street,
St. Thomas, Ontarie.




Hereh 15, 1943,

mnﬁunt&s *or042
20 Southelex Street,
%gl ‘M’ Ontario.

Dear dadams

| + Thank you very much for your letter of Harch Sth
;:2nmdin¢frﬂﬂr kitchen stove. ¥We are sorry to dissppoint you,
s en serutinising our files more carefully, we find that
your husband declared & debt of 25,00 to Dr, seldon which he
ssid he would pay before leaving. Ye understand that he
oaitted to do this and we feel, therefore, that this natter
should f'iret be taken care of. Would you .lesse eonsult with
Four husband and find out if this amount is still owing and
whether »e nmay meet it from the proceeds of the sale of your
stove, :

Yours truly,

gs F. Green
Protection Ecparﬁmant.




Aptil 15 ‘9 I;h

Irn; llamnawi Yﬁ!lnﬁ,

ioumw "‘! mmt,
5‘# M’ Brios

Dosy Madans -
Mwsa b sure to let vs 'ave an

snguor to cur letter of Merch (5th, asking

wtmthw WG Bay pay from your coroiir balsnoe

-

of %é.bﬂ, the 05,00 due from your 'sisband
to Drs Seldon,

Iours truly,

He ¥, Green
Protagtion Depurtuent,




Tos My, Green
Fromt Clsins Dept.

o5  File No. 1479 - Masenori YTAMADA

- Plesse refer to these files attashed hereto in re to the
small amount oredited of $6.00, and also the small slaim of $5.00. The
asount of $6.00 is eradited to 11479, Masanori YAMADA, though your letter
of February 17th, 1943 reports it as oredited to 11436, lrs. YAWADA. The
clain is against 11479, it be pald from the $6.00 credited t& thet
acooumt; in view of your letter ss sbove? '

A the claim e O.K, ps you would conclude the transection
&8 you are most familiar with it ’ .

'/ P Lu‘ ‘:t:s §lve W C&us&

R i%& Y ,wmo(n ‘ Pl A, &

o




Herch 30th,

m" G t‘*”‘l&ﬁﬂ
m Vest Gtor:&q,
ver, Bs Co

Desr 8iri-

e sre sending you herowith our cheque

for §5.00 in payment of your soc unt ageinst the
sbove Japanose,

Yours truly,

He F. Green
Protection Departmont




